ULus XGPU2.E148885 / XGPU2.GuideInfo
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-Sep-2022 1 Document Number: 33038
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL © 2022 UL LLC
XGPU2.E148885 - Thermistor-type Devices -

replaced with 2381 and 2355. See table below.
NTC sensors, Type NTC g hhhh (Ei) - abc jkl, where "g" can be L, "hhhh" can be E100 or E203, "i" can be 3
or 4, "k" can be B or T, "l" can be 0, 1 or 2 and for "abc j", may be followed by "A". See table below.
Cat. Nos.
"x abc"
Cat.
Nos."abc j"
Calibration
Class #
R25 Range
[ohm]
T
max
4339 339 G C4 32.34 - 33.66 125°C
6339 339 H C4 32.01 - 33.99 125°C
3339, 90228, 90233 339 J, C90228, C90233 C4 31.35 - 34.65 125°C
4479 479 G C4 46.06 - 47.94 125°C
6479 479 H C4 45.59 - 48.41 125°C
3479 479 J C4 44.65 - 49.35 125°C
4689 689 G C4 66.64 - 69.36 125°C

3681 681 J C4 646 - 714 125°C
5102 102 F C4 990 - 1010 125°C
4102 102 G C4 980 - 1020 125°C
6102 102 H C4 970 - 1030 125°C
3102 102 J C4 950 - 1050 125°C
5152 152 F C4 1485 - 1515 125°C
4152 152 G C4 1470 - 1530 125°C
6152 152 H C4 1455 - 1545 125°C
3152 152 J C4 1425 - 1575 125°C
5202 202 F C4 1980 - 2020 125°C
4202 202 G C4 1960 - 2040 125°C
6202 202 H C4 1940 - 2060 125°C
3202 202 J C4 1900 - 2100 125°C
5222 222 F C4 2178 - 2222 125°C
4222 222 G C4 2156 - 2244 125°C
6222, 90168 222 H, C90168 C4 2134 - 2266 125°C
3222, 90227, 90232, 222 J, C90227, C90232 C4 2090 - 2310 125°C
5272 272 F C4 2673 - 2727 125°C
4272 272 G C4 2646 - 2754 125°C
ULus XGPU2.E148885 / XGPU2.GuideInfo

4602 602 G C4 5880 - 6120 125°C
6602 602 H C4 5820 - 6180 125°C
3602 602 J C4 5700 - 6300 125°C
5682 682 F C4 6732 - 6868 125°C
4682 682 G C4 6664 - 6936 125°C
6682 682 H C4 6596 - 7004 125°C
3682 682 J C4 6460 - 7104 125°C
5802 802 F C4 7920 - 8080 125°C
4802 802 G C4 7840 - 8160 125°C
6802 802 H C4 7760 - 8240 125°C
3802 802 J C4 7600 - 8400 125°C
5103 103 F C4 9900 - 10100 125°C
4103 103 G C4 9800 - 10200 125°C
6103 103 H C4 9700 - 10300 125°C
3103 103 J C4 9500 - 10500 125°C
90222 C90222 C4 10000+/-3.72% 125°C
20103 NTCLE203E3103SB0 C4 10000+/-2.2% 125°C
50103 (90557) NTCLE203E3C90557 C4 10000+/-3% 125°C
06103 (90560) NTCLE203E3C90560 C4 10000+/-3% 125°C
5123 123 F C4 11880 - 12120 125°C
4123 123 G C4 11760 - 12240 125°C
6123 123 H C4 11640 - 12360 125°C

5154 154 F C4 148500 - 151500 125°C
4154 154 G C4 147000 - 153000 125°C
6154 154 H C4 145500 - 154500 125°C
3154 154 J C4 142500 - 157500 125°C
5224 224 F C4 217800 - 222200 125°C
4224 224 G C4 215600 - 224400 125°C
6224 224 H C4 213400 - 226600 125°C
ULus XGPU2.E148885 / XGPU2.GuideInfo
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-Sep-2022 8 Document Number: 33038
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL © 2022 UL LLC
3224, 90225, 90229 224 J, C90225, C90229) C4 209000 - 231000 125°C
Note: Calibration Classes for NTC Sensors in Percent Drift
Note: C1 = ±0.5 / C2 = ±1.0 / C3 = ±2.0 / C4 = ±5.0
Note: Prefix 2322 may be replaced by prefix 2381 and 2355.
NTC sensors, Type 2322 640 yx abc, where "y" can be 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 or 9,"x" can be 0, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6, and for
"abc", prefix 2322 may be replaced with 2381 and 2355. See table below.
NTC sensors, Type NTC g hhhh (Ei) - abc jkl, where "g" can be L, "hhhh" can be E100 or E203, "Ei" can be
E3, E4, or blank, for "abc" see table below, "j" can be F, G, H, S or J, "k" can be B or T, and "l" can be 0, 1 or
2. May be followed by "A".
Cat. Nos.
"abc"
Cat. Nos.
"abc"
Calibration
Class #
R25 Range
[ohm] T max
CA
252 C90252 C3 47505 - 50504 125°C —
308 C90308 C3 44856 - 48027 125°C —
361 C90361 C3 45187 - 47966 125°C —
389 C90389 C3 43379 - 46431 125°C —
Note: Calibration Classes for NTC Sensors in Percent Drift.
Note: C1 = ±0.5 / C2 = ±1.0 / C3 = ±2.0 / C4 = ±5.0.
Note: Prefix 2322 may be replaced by prefix 2381 and 2355.
NTC sensors, Type 2381 645 yx abc where "y" can be 9 and for "x abc". Prefix 2381 may be replaced with

550NYE096
220 350 0.4 200 6 55 -20 - 80 105 170 C1 #1,4
2322 661 93108 and
PTCMP08R
161NYE108
220 450 0.45 200 4 160 -20 - 80 65 130 C1 #1,4
Note: Prefix 2322 may be replaced by prefix 2381.
NTC sensors
Model No.
Resistance at 25°C
(ohm)
Tmoa
(°C) Class
CA
2381 615 3y473*, NTCS0603E3473xHT* 47000 125°C C4 #
2381 641 90111, NTCACAPE3C90111 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90112, NTCACAPE3C90112 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90113, NTCACAPE3C90113 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90114, NTCACAPE3C90114 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90115, NTCACAPE3C90115 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90116, NTCACAPE3C90116 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90117, NTCACAPE3C90117 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90118, NTCACAPE3C90118 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90119, NTCACAPE3C90119 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90121, NTCACAPE3C90121 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90122, NTCACAPE3C90122 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90123, NTCACAPE3C90123 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90124, NTCACAPE3C90124 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90125, NTCACAPE3C90125 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90126, NTCACAPE3C90126 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90127, NTCACAPE3C90127 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90128, NTCACAPE3C90128 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90129, NTCACAPE3C90129 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90201, NTCACAPE3C90201 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90202, NTCACAPE3C90202 10000 60°C C3 #
ULus XGPU2.E148885 / XGPU2.GuideInfo
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-Sep-2022 10 Document Number: 33038
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL © 2022 UL LLC
2381 641 90203, NTCACAPE3C90203 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90204, NTCACAPE3C90204 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90205, NTCACAPE3C90205 10000 60°C C3 #
2381 641 90066, NTCACAPE3C90066 2700 60°C C3 #
NTCS0402E3472*MT 4700 125°C C3 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3103*HT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3103*LT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3103*L1T 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3153*HT 15000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3223*MT 22000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3333*MT 33000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3473*XT 47000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3683*HT 68000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0402E3104*HT 100000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3202*LT 2000 125°C C3 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3222*MT 2200 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3272*MT 2700 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3472*HT 4700 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3103*HT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3103*LT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3103*MT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3223*MT 22000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3333*HT 33000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3473*HT 47000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3683*HT 68000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0603E3104*XT 100000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3222*MT 2200 125°C C2 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3472*MT 4700 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3103*HT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3103*LT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3103*MT 10000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3153*MT 15000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3223*HT 22000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3333*HT 33000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3473*HT 47000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3683*XT 68000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3104*MT 100000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
ULus XGPU2.E148885 / XGPU2.GuideInfo
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-Sep-2022 11 Document Number: 33038
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL © 2022 UL LLC
NTCS0805E3104*XT 100000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3334*HT 330000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3474*XT 470000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCS0805E3684*XT 680000 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCLE315E4C91035 11973.4 ±4.4% 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCLE315E4C91036 10000 ±4.25% 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCLE315E4C91037 10300 ±7.44% 125°C C4 2, 4, #
NTCLE315E4C91038 5000 ±4.48% 125°C C4 2, 4, #
Note: Calibration Classes for NTC Sensors in Percent Drift
Note: C1 = ±0.5 / C2 = ±1.0 / C3 = ±2.0 / C4 = ±5.0